

[For Immediate Release]

May 9, 2023

Catherine Leifeld, Marketing Specialist

PH: 715-748-2231 x1234 cleifeld@prevail.bank

PREVAIL BANK DONATES \$7,000 TO MARY'S PLACE OF CENTRAL WISCONSIN

(Wood & Marathon Counties)

Prevail Bank donated \$7,000 to the nonprofit, Mary's Place of Central Wisconsin, to build and furnish an onsite laundry room in their new 11 apartment transitional housing building that includes four 2-bedroom and seven 1-bedroom apartments in Wisconsin Rapids for the homeless.

Transitional housing is a place where individuals and families live temporarily (an average of 6 months) and have access to case management services for employment, mental health and substance use treatment supports, life skills and more. Transitional housing is the stepping stone between homelessness and long-term sustainable housing such as subsidized housing or an apartment. Program participants pay a weekly fee of \$80 to participate in the transitional housing program. Mary's Place has operated a transitional housing program in Marshfield for more than 15 years and is expanding to Wisconsin Rapids.

Mary's Place will have a house mentor and a night supervisor who lives on site, an operations manager will support application processing and other programmatic duties to run the site. The building will have security cameras and can only be accessed through a key fob. Construction is due to be completed in early June. Volunteers are needed for post-construction cleaning and move-in days, a sign-up link with more information can be found here. More information about the program and how to apply can be found by visiting marysplacecw.org

The funds provided were part of Prevail Bank's Charitable Contributions program. The program is available for local non-profits that help local people in need, especially those with low-to-moderate incomes; stimulate communities financially; and/or enhances the standard of living of those less fortunate. If an organization is interested in applying for

PREVAIL
BANK

Pay To The Mary's Place
Order of Sura thousand and Joseph Dollars
Pursue what's possible. ///
Pa Laundry Rame

Prevail Bank

funds for a major initiative, go to: Prevail.bank/resources/community.

PHOTO CAPTION: Prevail Bank donated \$7,000 to Mary's Place of Central Wisconsin to assist in the building of a new 11-unit transitional housing apartment complex in Wisconsin Rapids. Pictured (L to R) in the check presentation photo is: Dejonna Bates, Prevail Bank Relationship Banker; Nathan Quinnell, President/CEO of Prevail Bank; Sarah Hoth, WI Rapids Steering Committee Member; DaNita Carlson, WI Rapids Steering Committee Member; Taylor Doescher, Prevail Bank Branch Manager; and Adam Fischer, WI Rapids Steering Committee Member & Mary's Place Board Director.

Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with locations in Baraboo, Eau Claire, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens Point, Wausau and Wisconsin Rapids.